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Flight #1 020422H

Sensor or system
INE

Accelerometer

Total Temperature Probe
Dew Point Probe

Altitude (for vertical wind)
Static Pressure

Dynamic Pressure

Time Source

Constants File

Notes:
Takeoff: 16127
Land: 0217Z

ITCT
2k2

Number or Name
1
1
1
3
Pressure Alttitude
Rosemount Fuselage
Rosemount Fuselage
Micro 99
C0O2022.CON

The flight from KMCF to KMRY had an intervening mission in the Houston, TX area between ~18427 and 1950Z.
The aircraft landed (2158Z) at KELP enroute. No scientific instruments were turned off during this time; however,
both inertials were realigned with the Collins GPS system at 2203Z after the aircraft blocked in a KELP. The

aircraft departed KELP at 2306Z.

There were no data gaps during the flight.

The radar altimeter (APN-159) was replaced by the APN-232 due to spiking during takeoff (160901 - 162200),
during the refueling stop at KELP (214300 - 231730) and landing at KMRY (020230 - 022000).

The Total Temp #1 sensor appeared to stop working (flat lined at ~30° C) from 021158 - 022000. It was replaced
by the Total Temp 2 sensor and a -0.8° C was applied.

Aircraft static pressure
Corrected tower pressure

Aircraft static pressure
Corrected tower pressure

Takeoff Landing
1018.1 KMCF 8784 KELP
1018.6 1015.9

8783 KELP 1015.2 KMRY
1014.9 1015.2

The aircraft INE positions were renavigated with respect to GPS.

SPECIAL NOTE!!

Locations 80, 81, and 82 of record five on the standard tape contain

vertical ground, vertical air, and vertical speeds resectively, computed using
Dave Jorgensen’s vertical wind algorithm. It is recommended that these values
be used for vertical wind analysis.

Flight Director: Tom Shepherd, (813) 828-3310 ext. 3053
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Point| lat_coast_deg | lat_coast_min |Ing_coast_deg | Ing_coast_min name_coast &mFoommﬁxS integ_coast_km
0] 27 51 82 31 Tampa 0 0
1 29 27 94 50 down over Galveston Bay 1214 1214
2 N\ 29 27 94 591500 ft AGL downwind of TX Q 15 1229
3 N, 29 20 95 5 16 1245
4 _.\ 29 20 95 17 downwind of Chocolate 19 1264
5 v~ 28 55 95 35 downwind of Freeport 55 1319
6 L~ 29 10 95 39 29 1348
7 V' 29 10 95 49 downwind of Sweeny 16 1364
8 v 28 40 96 15 70 1433
9 28 40 96 48 downwind of Union Carbid 54 1487

10 28 25 96 58 32 1519
11 36 35 121 586 Monterey 2502 4021
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